

**2018 STREET MAINTENANCE MATERIALS ATTACHMENT # 1**

|                              |            |        |     |                           |            |                            |              |                    |              |
|------------------------------|------------|--------|-----|---------------------------|------------|----------------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|
|                              |            |        |     | Approved Vendor           |            | Preferred Vendor           |              |                    |              |
|                              |            |        |     | Asphalt Sales             |            | River City Supply          |              |                    |              |
| Item                         |            |        |     |                           |            |                            |              |                    |              |
| 1. BITUMINOUS MATERIAL MC 30 | FOB PLANT  | 1200   | Gal | \$ 3.25                   | \$ 3,900   | \$ 4.80                    | \$ 5,760     |                    |              |
| LOCATION OF PLANT            |            |        |     | Jacksonville, IL          |            | Peoria, IL                 |              |                    |              |
|                              |            |        |     | Preferred Vendor          |            | Approved Vendor            |              |                    |              |
|                              |            |        |     | River City Supply         |            | Tazewell County<br>Asphalt |              |                    |              |
| 2. BITUMINOUS MIX, COMPLETE  | FOB PLANT  | 2000   | Ton | \$ 72                     | \$ 144,000 | \$ 73                      | \$ 146,000   |                    |              |
| ALT. POLYMER MODIFIED MIX    | FOB PLANT  |        |     | \$ 88                     |            |                            |              |                    |              |
| LOCATION OF PLANT            |            |        |     | Peoria, IL                |            | East Peoria, IL            |              |                    |              |
|                              |            |        |     | Approved Vendor           |            | Approved Vendor            |              | Approved Vendor    |              |
|                              |            |        |     | Midwest Const<br>Products |            | MC Asphalt                 |              | Sherwin Industries |              |
| 3. HOT POUR JOINT SEALER     | 3505 DRIES | 24,000 | LB  | \$ 0.58                   | \$ 13,920  | \$0.4192                   | \$ 10,060.80 | \$ 0.53            | \$ 12,720.00 |
|                              | PEORIA     |        |     | Springfield, IL           |            | Toronto CN                 |              | Milwaukee, WI      |              |

|                         |           |     |     |                  |            |                   |  |  |         |
|-------------------------|-----------|-----|-----|------------------|------------|-------------------|--|--|---------|
| Item                    |           |     |     |                  |            |                   |  |  |         |
| 4. BITUMINOUS MATERIAL  | FOB PLANT | 100 | Ton |                  |            |                   |  |  |         |
| PROPRIETARY MIX M31-95  |           |     |     |                  |            |                   |  |  | NO BIDS |
| COLD PATCH              |           |     |     |                  |            |                   |  |  |         |
| LOCATION OF PLANT       |           |     |     |                  |            |                   |  |  |         |
|                         |           |     |     | Preferred Vendor |            | River City Supply |  |  |         |
|                         |           |     |     | Peoria, IL       |            |                   |  |  |         |
| 5. BITUMINOUS MATERIAL  | FOB PLANT | 900 | Ton | \$ 145           | \$ 130,500 |                   |  |  |         |
| PREMIUM COLD PATCH      |           |     |     |                  |            |                   |  |  |         |
| PROPRIETARY MIX M120-07 |           |     |     |                  |            |                   |  |  |         |
| LOCATION OF PLANT       |           |     |     |                  |            |                   |  |  |         |





**2018 STREET MAINTENANCE MATERIALS ATTACHMENT # 1**

|                                  |            |       | Approved Vendor |          | Approved Vendor |          |
|----------------------------------|------------|-------|-----------------|----------|-----------------|----------|
|                                  |            |       | Hi Line Supply  |          | Neenah Foundry  |          |
| Item                             |            |       |                 |          |                 |          |
| 12. INLET MANHOLE CASTINGS       |            |       | Peoria, IL      |          | Neenah, WI      |          |
| 12.A. G-1 INLET CASTINGS         |            |       |                 |          |                 |          |
| R-3246-A COMPLETE TY R GR        | 3505 DRIES | 10 EA | \$ 458          | \$ 4,580 | \$ 420          | \$ 4,200 |
| R-3246-A FRAME ONLY              | 3505 DRIES | 5 EA  | \$ 178          | \$ 890   | \$ 163          | \$ 815   |
| R-3246-A HOOD ONLY               | 3505 DRIES | 5 EA  | \$ 106          | \$ 530   | \$ 117          | \$ 585   |
| R-3246-A GRATE ONLY              | 3505 DRIES | 5 EA  | \$ 175          | \$ 875   | \$ 140          | \$ 700   |
| R-3246-AL GRATE ONLY             | 3505 DRIES | 15 EA | \$ 175          | \$ 2,625 | \$ 154          | \$ 2,310 |
| 12.B. G-2 INLET CASTINGS         |            |       |                 |          |                 |          |
| R-32-90-C COMPLETE               | 3505 DRIES | 5 EA  | \$ 538          | \$ 2,690 | \$ 430          | \$ 2,150 |
| R-3290-C FRAME ONLY              | 3505 DRIES | 5 EA  | \$ 176          | \$ 880   | \$ 170          | \$ 850   |
| R-3290-C GRATE ONLY              | 3505 DRIES | 5 EA  | \$ 362          | \$ 1,810 | \$ 260          | \$ 1,300 |
| 12.C. G-2 INLET CASTINGS         |            |       |                 |          |                 |          |
| R-3454-B COMPLETE                | 3505 DRIES | 10 EA | \$ 690          | \$ 6,900 | \$ 423          | \$ 4,230 |
| R-3454-B FRAME ONLY              | 3505 DRIES | 5 EA  | \$ 514          | \$ 2,570 | \$ 258          | \$ 1,290 |
| R-3454-B GRATE ONLY              | 3505 DRIES | 5 EA  | \$ 175          | \$ 875   | \$ 165          | \$ 825   |
| 12.D. MANHOLE CASTINGS           |            |       |                 |          |                 |          |
| R-1712 NON ROCKING               |            |       |                 |          |                 |          |
| FRAME & LID                      | 3505 DRIES | 5 EA  | \$ 345          | \$ 1,725 | \$ 340          | \$ 1,700 |
| R-1712 NON ROCKING FRAME         |            |       |                 |          |                 |          |
| FRAME                            | 3505 DRIES | 2 EA  | \$ 242          | \$ 484   | \$ 240          | \$ 480   |
| R-1712 NON ROCKING               |            |       |                 |          |                 |          |
| LID                              | 3505 DRIES | 2 EA  | \$ 104          | \$ 208   | \$ 100          | \$ 200   |
| Purchase Depends on Brand Needed |            |       |                 |          |                 |          |

**2018 STREET MAINTENANCE MATERIALS ATTACHMENT # 1**

|                          |         |     |     |                  |           |
|--------------------------|---------|-----|-----|------------------|-----------|
|                          |         |     |     | Preferred Vendor |           |
|                          |         |     |     | Asphalt Sales    |           |
| 13. BITUMINOUS MATERIAL  |         |     |     | Jacksonville, IL |           |
| EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2 | CITY ST | 120 | Ton | \$ 380           | \$ 45,600 |
|                          |         |     |     |                  |           |
| 14. BITUMINOUS MATERIAL  |         |     |     |                  |           |
| EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRSP  | CITY ST | 24  | Ton |                  | NO BIDS   |

